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Philips Semiconductors
Product speciﬁcation
Quad bilateral switches
74HC/HCT4016
RATINGS
Limiting values in accordance with the Absolute Maximum System (IEC 134)
Voltages are referenced to GND (ground = 0 V)
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
SYMBOL
PARAMETER
MIN.
MAX.
UNIT
CONDITIONS
VCC
DC supply voltage
−0.5
+11.0
V
±I
IK
DC digital input diode current
20
mA
for VI <−0.5 V or VI > VCC + 0.5 V
±I
SK
DC switch diode current
20
mA
for VS <−0.5 V or VS > VCC + 0.5 V
±IS
DC switch current
25
mA
for
−0.5 V < VS < VCC + 0.5 V
±I
CC; ±IGND
DC VCC or GND current
50
mA
Tstg
storage temperature range
−65
+150
°C
Ptot
power dissipation per package
for temperature range:
−40 to +125 °C
74HC/HCT
plastic DIL
750
mW
above
+70 °C: derate linearly with 12 mW/K
plastic mini-pack (SO)
500
mW
above
+70 °C: derate linearly with 8 mW/K
PS
power dissipation per switch
100
mW
SYMBOL PARAMETER
74HC
74HCT
UNIT
CONDITIONS
min. typ. max.
min.
typ. max.
VCC
DC supply voltage
2.0
5.0
10.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
V
VI
DC input voltage range
GND
VCC
GND
VCC
V
VS
DC switch voltage range
GND
VCC
GND
VCC
V
Tamb
operating ambient temperature range
−40
+85
−40
+85
°C
see DC and AC
CHARACTERIS-
TICS
Tamb
operating ambient temperature range
−40
+125 −40
+125 °C
1000
VCC = 2.0 V
tr,tf
input rise and fall times
6.0
500
400
250
6.0
500
ns
VCC = 4.5 V
VCC = 6.0 V
VCC = 10.0 V
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	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
	

NXP Semiconductors	
74HC_HCT4051
	


222Kb / 31P	   8-channel analog multiplexer/demultiplexer

Rev. 7-19 July 2012
	
74HC_HCT4052
	


210Kb / 29P	   Dual 4-channel analog multiplexer/demultiplexer

Rev. 10-19 July 2012
	
74HC_HCT4053
	


226Kb / 32P	   Triple 2-channel analog multiplexer/demultiplexer

Rev. 8-19 July 2012
	
74HC_HCT4066
	


452Kb / 25P	   Quad single-pole single-throw analog switch

Rev. 7-2 April 2013
	
74HC_HCT4067
	


294Kb / 28P	   16-channel analog multiplexer/demultiplexer

Rev. 6-22 May 2015
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	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
	

NXP Semiconductors	
74LV4066
	


84Kb / 10P	   Quad bilateral switches

1998 Jun 23
	
74HC4316PW-T
	


117Kb / 15P	   Quad bilateral switches

September 1993
	

Nexperia B.V. All right...	
74LV4066
	


315Kb / 21P	   Quad bilateral switches

Rev. 5 - 24 October 2022
	

NXP Semiconductors	
74LVC4066
	


133Kb / 23P	   Quad bilateral switches

2003 Aug 12
	
74LV4066
	


138Kb / 23P	   Quad bilateral switches

Rev. 03-4 July 2005
	
74LV4316
	


156Kb / 16P	   Quad bilateral switches

1998 Jun 23
	
74HC4316
	


130Kb / 15P	   Quad bilateral switches

September 1993
	

Unisonic Technologies	
U74HC4066
	


276Kb / 7P	   QUAD BILATERAL SWITCHES

	

NXP Semiconductors	
74HC4016
	


109Kb / 14P	   Quad bilateral switches

December 1990
	
74HC4066
	


175Kb / 24P	   Quad bilateral switches

1998 Nov 10






More results






	

	

	



Html Pages



 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14





Fiches technique Télécharger
 












	Lien URL

	

















English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand





	
Politique de confidentialité

	ALLDATASHEET.FR



	
ALLDATASHEET vous a-t-il été utile ?  [ DONATE ] 

	
À propos de Alldatasheet   |  
Publicité   |   

Contactez-nous   |  
Politique de confidentialité   |   

Echange de liens   |  
Fabricants

All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com 




	 
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |  
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |  
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |  
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |  
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp

Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |  
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |  
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |  
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |  
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com

Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |  
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |  
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn

Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |  
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |  
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |  
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz

	
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |  
icmetro.com



   










